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Plecoptera 

 



Parameter to measure 

Upper side 

Shortest root Height 

Stone width 
Stone length 
Stone height 
Head direction by vertical direction 
Head direction by water current 



Result 

• 104 samples collected all along Kuro River 

• Paragnetina sp. (Perlidae) – 22 samples 
Ostrovus sp. (Perlodidae) – 12 samples 
Smaller Species (including Perlodidae and 
Chloroperlidae) – 70 samples  



Result 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Height 

Height

Size [mm] 



Result 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Height 

Height

Size [mm] 



Result 

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Height/Stone Height 

H/St.H

Size [mm] 



Result 

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Height/Stone Height 

H/St.H

Size [mm] 



Result 

Size [mm] 



Result 

Size [mm] 



Result 

• Data of Head direction is not yet examined 

 

• However in my impression… 

• Paragnetina tends to hatch nearer to the 
surface of water 

• All Plecoptera tends to hatch orthogonally to 
the water current 


